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SPS CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES 

 
JANUARY 2025 SEMESTER 

SN ACTIVITY DATE 

1.  Start of January 2025 Semester Monday, 6th January, 2025 

2.  Registration Monday, 13th – Friday, 17th 

January, 2025 

3.  Orientation and Medical Examination Wednesday, 15th – Wednesday, 

22nd January, 2025 

4.  Start of January 2025 Semester Modules Monday, 27th January, 2025 

5.  Matriculation for January 2025 Freshers Saturday, 22nd February, 2025 

6.  Deadline for Submission of List of First Year Registered 

Students (Jan 2025) to SPS 

Friday, 7th March, 2025 

7.  Departmental Board Meetings to Consider SPS July 2024 

Semester Examination Results 

Monday, 7th April, 2025 

8.  Auditing of Examination Results by DPQAU Tuesday, 8th April, 2025 

9.  Faculty Board Meetings to Consider SPS Examination 

Results 

Thursday, 10th April, 2025 

10.  SPS Board Meeting to Consider  

Examination Results/ MPhil to PhD Transfers 

Monday, 14th April, 2025 

11.  Auditing of Special Postgraduate Examinations Results Tuesday, 15th April, 2025  

12.  Submission of Postgraduate Results to the Secretary of 

Academic Board 

Thursday, 24th April, 2025 

13.  Special Academic Board Meeting to Consider SPS July 

2024 Semester Examination Results 

Wednesday, 30th April, 2025 

14.  Mini-Congregation Saturday, 31st May, 2025 

15.  End of January 2025 Semester Modules Friday, 13th June, 2025 
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JULY 2025 SEMESTER 
SN ACTIVITY DATE 

1.  Start of July 2025 Semester Monday, 1st July, 2025 

2.  Registration Monday, 1st – Friday, 11th July, 
2025 

3.  Orientation and Medical Examination Monday, 7th – Friday, 11th July, 
2025 

4.  Start of July 2025 Semester Modules Monday, 14th July, 2025 

5.  Matriculation for July 2025 Freshers Saturday, 9th August, 2025 

6.  Deadline for Submission of List of First Year Registered 

Students (July 2025) to SPS 

Friday, 15th August, 2025 

7.  Departmental Board Meetings to Consider SPS July 2024 

Semester Examination Results 

Monday, 13th October, 2025 

8.  Auditing of Examination Results by DPQAU Tuesday,14th October, 2025 

9.  Faculty Board Meetings to Consider SPS Examination 

Results 

Thursday, 16th October, 2025 

10.  SPS Board Meeting to Consider  

Examination Results/ MPhil to PhD Transfers 

  Friday, 17th October, 2025 

11.  Auditing of Postgraduate Examinations Results Monday, 20th October, 2025 

12.  Submission of Postgraduate Results to the Secretary of 

Academic Board 

Tuesday, 4th November, 2025 

13.  Special Academic Board Meeting to Consider Special Re-

sit & SPS January 2025 Semester Examination Results 

Friday, 7th November, 2025 

14.  Congregation Saturday, 29th November, 2025 

15.  End of July 2025 Semester Modules Friday, 12th December, 2025 

 


